

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.No.3329 of 2010 IN  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).7671/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/2009 in  
3402/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI) CRLMC No.

OM PARKASH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI CHAND & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln. for deleting the name of proforma respondent No.2  
from the array of parties)

Date: 11/03/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Malini Poduval,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application filed on behalf of the  
petitioner for deleting the name of the respondent  
No.2, who is said to be a proforma respondent.

Having heard learned counsel for the petitioner,  
such prayer is allowed at the risk of the petitioner.  
(Neetu Khajuria) (R.K. Sharma)  
Sr.P.A. Court Master